## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.684/2007

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.13452/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv. For Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshuh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Vinod Kumar Date: 2016.01.28 17:18:49 IST

Digitally signed by As jointly prayed for, put up after four weeks.

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master