

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).684/2007

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 13452/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Poorvasaigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Abraham C Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete in Civil Appeal No.13452 of
2015.

Issue fresh notice in Civil Appeal No.13452 of 2015

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List both the matters after service and pleadings are
complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER