

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 684/2007

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CO.LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13452/2015

( [Amendment of Cause title] ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 12-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.<br>Mr. M.G.Ramachandran,Adv.<br>Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR<br>Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.<br>Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.<br>Ms. Swapna Seshadri,Adv.<br><br>Mr. M.G.Ramachandran,Adv.<br>Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR<br>Ms. Poorva Saigal,Adv.<br>Mr. Shubham Arya,Adv.                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra,Adv.<br>Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR<br><br>Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR<br><br>Mr. M. T. George, AOR<br><br>Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.<br>Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR<br><br>Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR<br><br>Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR<br><br>Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR<br><br>Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR |

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Ms. Sreennita G., Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhan Raj, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. C.K.Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, not to be taken up today and tomorrow.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER