ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).684/2007

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CO.LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON.N.V.RAMANA, HON. MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR AND <math>HON. INDIRA BANERJEE, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No.13452/2015 (XVII)

Date: 09-05-2019 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr.K.V.Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr.Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Anju Thomas, Adv.

Mr.Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

Mr.Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms.Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr.A.S.Bhasme, AOR

Mr.Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr.Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Mr.P.V.Dinesh, AOR

Mr.Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr.Justine George, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Ms.Sarvshree, Adv.

Ms.Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice N.V.Ramana pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Mohan M.Shantanagoudar and Hon'ble Ms.Justice Indira Banerjee.

C.A.No.684 of 2007

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No order as to costs.

C.A.No.13452 of 2015

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No order as to costs.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)